Joint Project of the National Academy of Sciences and
the National Academy of Public Administration

Tracking and Assessing Governance and Management Reform
in the Nuclear Security Enterprise

SITE VISIT
May 14-15, 2019
Los Alamos National Laboratory
Los Alamos, NM

OBJECTIVE: For the Panel to learn, through dialogue and discussion, the perspectives of LANL and NA-
LA staff on various aspects of governance and management reform: impact of the Administrator’s
guidance, what is working well, remaining challenges, and suggestions for further improvement of
management and governance in support of NNSA’s mission. Extra focus on financial issues, clarity of
roles and responsibilities, financial management, and human capital issues.

OPEN
8:30

8:45

10:00

10:15

11:30

12:15

1:45

3:15

3:30

5:00

Tuesday, May 14, 2019

SESSION
Study background and site visit objectives

Welcome and LANL Overview Discussion

Break

Field Office Overview Discussion

Working lunch

Three concurrent discussions with employees of NA-LA and LANL on specific topics
Tour

Break

Three concurrent discussions with employees of NA-LA and LANL on specific topics

Adjourn

CLOSED SESSION FOR PANEL AND STAFF ONLY
6:30-8:30 pm Working Dinner



Wednesday, May 15, 2019

OPEN SESSION
8:00 Working continental breakfast
8:30 Conversation with approximately 10 LANL “Fellows” or a similar cross-section of

senior scientists or engineers

9:45 Break
10:00 Final discussion with LANL and NA-LA leadership
11:15 Informal working lunch for Panel

1:00 Adjourn



