Joint Project of the National Academy of Sciences and the National Academy of Public Administration

Tracking and Assessing Governance and Management Reform in the Nuclear Security Enterprise

SITE VISIT

May 14-15, 2019 Los Alamos National Laboratory Los Alamos, NM

OBJECTIVE: For the Panel to learn, through dialogue and discussion, the perspectives of LANL and NA-LA staff on various aspects of governance and management reform: impact of the Administrator's guidance, what is working well, remaining challenges, and suggestions for further improvement of management and governance in support of NNSA's mission. Extra focus on financial issues, clarity of roles and responsibilities, financial management, and human capital issues.

Tuesday, May 14, 2019

OPEN SESSION 8:30	Study background and site visit objectives
8:45	Welcome and LANL Overview Discussion
10:00	Break
10:15	Field Office Overview Discussion
11:30	Working lunch
12:15	Three concurrent discussions with employees of NA-LA and LANL on specific topics
1:45	Tour
3:15	Break
3:30	Three concurrent discussions with employees of NA-LA and LANL on specific topics
5:00	Adjourn
CLOSED SESSION FOR PANEL AND STAFF ONLY 6:30-8:30 pm Working Dinner	

Wednesday, May 15, 2019

OPEN SESSION

8:00	Working continental breakfast
8:30	Conversation with approximately 10 LANL "Fellows" or a similar cross-section of senior scientists or engineers
9:45	Break
10:00	Final discussion with LANL and NA-LA leadership
11:15	Informal working lunch for Panel
1:00	Adjourn